
2021 Ouachita Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-22   Conf: 14-19   Home: 10-14   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (282)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (2), Riebock (2), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Schrader (1), Steen (1),
Tubbs (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Childers (3), McBride (3), Burris (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Scaggs 4, Timmons 3, Gautreaux 1, Totals , Opp
(3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-109), Burris (21-21), Childers (18-20), McBride (11-13), Scaggs (11-13), Burson (9-9), Donoho (6-6), Gautreaux
(5-5), Timmons (5-6), Hermes (4-5), Miller (4-4), Soisson (3-4), Wade (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Burris, Cade .312 40-40 138 34 43 4 2 2 16 57 .413 29 5 28 2 .448 0 0 8-12 161 12 7 .961
4 Schrader, CW .308 38-38 143 19 44 4 0 0 14 48 .336 9 2 33 1 .355 1 3 7-8 43 82 12 .912
1 Steen, Louis .273 38-37 128 23 35 9 0 5 34 59 .461 16 9 29 1 .385 3 0 11-12 81 1 2 .976
2 Riebock, Tyler .270 40-40 137 35 37 8 1 5 16 62 .453 30 5 33 0 .419 0 2 16-18 49 52 11 .902
9 Sowell, Simmons .236 37-37 106 16 25 2 0 2 20 33 .311 8 5 12 1 .317 1 6 2-2 42 80 6 .953
15 Kelly, Cole .229 34-33 105 18 24 7 1 2 24 39 .371 16 5 43 1 .349 3 1 1-2 161 5 2 .988
5 Mitchum, Pierce .214 37-35 112 12 24 4 0 2 17 34 .304 11 2 29 0 .289 3 2 7-9 56 0 1 .982
24 McWhorter, Colin .333 7-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
21 McBride, Cade .297 18-18 64 12 19 4 0 2 14 29 .453 4 5 8 0 .384 0 0 0-0 121 8 1 .992
3 Kuykendall, Zach .296 19-8 27 11 8 2 0 0 2 10 .370 4 2 2 0 .424 0 0 1-1 17 0 0 1.000
25 Chaney, Jaxon .222 26-24 81 10 18 5 0 2 12 29 .358 7 3 26 0 .308 0 0 4-5 70 4 1 .987
7 Arrington, Jud .207 18-8 29 3 6 2 0 1 6 11 .379 6 1 10 0 .351 1 0 0-0 11 8 1 .950
8 Free, Jared .194 17-9 31 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .226 2 0 8 0 .229 2 0 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
11 Tubbs, Blake .145 21-16 55 5 8 0 0 1 6 11 .200 3 1 21 2 .197 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Childers, Hayden .118 17-14 34 3 4 0 1 0 1 6 .176 5 4 16 0 .295 1 2 2-4 100 7 3 .973
13 Burson, Beau .111 15-9 9 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 .333 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 5 3 1 .889
Totals .252 40-40 1202 205 303 52 6 24 186 439 .365 151 49 303 8 .354 17 16 60-74 943 312 55 .958
Opponents .283 40-40 1256 248 356 56 12 36 229 544 .433 136 44 292 2 .368 21 19 50-55 939 288 49 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Scaggs, Luke 4.54 3-7 14 12 2 0-2 0 75.1 78 46 38 19 56 16 3 8 .269 4 9 1 4 4
10 Timmons, Cooper 4.95 5-3 20 5 3 0-1 2 63.2 67 41 35 27 64 6 0 8 .268 5 5 1 1 5
13 Burson, Beau 5.40 4-0 12 6 0 0-0 0 38.1 36 26 23 21 40 5 1 4 .245 2 8 0 4 0
31 Miller, Ben 5.82 1-1 13 0 0 0-1 2 17.0 12 11 11 9 17 2 1 2 .194 3 2 1 1 0
20 Soisson, Michael 6.14 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 20 16 10 7 18 2 1 1 .313 2 3 1 0 2
19 Bowman, Jacob 6.23 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 4 3 5 4 1 0 0 .300 0 3 0 0 0
14 Hermes, Garret 7.06 1-4 11 7 0 0-2 0 29.1 42 26 23 6 24 5 1 4 .339 4 4 0 2 2
16 Gautreaux, Hunter 7.66 0-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 24.2 35 25 21 9 24 6 0 1 .327 0 2 0 2 1
18 Donoho, Caleb 7.71 2-1 13 2 0 0-1 0 21.0 21 21 18 22 22 7 0 3 .266 4 4 2 3 1
12 Wade, Carter 7.71 1-0 18 0 0 0-2 1 16.1 23 16 14 8 14 4 4 3 .324 3 2 0 1 3
33 Fowler, Noah 13.97 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 16 15 3 9 2 1 2 .381 0 2 1 3 1
Totals 6.04 17-22 124 40 5 3 5 314.1 356 248 211 136 292 56 12 36 .283 27 44 7 21 19
Opponents 4.95 22-18 121 40 4 2 7 313.0 303 205 172 151 303 52 6 24 .252 40 49 3 17 16



2021 Ouachita Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Kuykendall, Zach 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Timmons, Cooper 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
8 Free, Jared 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Miller, Ben 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hermes, Garret 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
33 Fowler, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 McWhorter, Colin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McBride, Cade 130 121 8 1 .992 2 11 2 .846 3 1
15 Kelly, Cole 168 161 5 2 .988 9 0 0 — 0 0
25 Chaney, Jaxon 75 70 4 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mitchum, Pierce 57 56 0 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Steen, Louis 84 81 1 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Childers, Hayden 110 100 7 3 .973 0 18 2 .900 3 0
22 Burris, Cade 180 161 12 7 .961 4 21 0 1.000 1 0
9 Sowell, Simmons 128 42 80 6 .953 9 0 0 — 0 0
30 Scaggs, Luke 21 4 16 1 .952 0 11 2 .846 0 0
7 Arrington, Jud 20 11 8 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schrader, CW 137 43 82 12 .912 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Riebock, Tyler 112 49 52 11 .902 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Burson, Beau 9 5 3 1 .889 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
12 Wade, Carter 11 2 7 2 .818 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Gautreaux, Hunter 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Soisson, Michael 5 0 3 2 .600 0 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Donoho, Caleb 1 0 0 1 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
11 Tubbs, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bowman, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1310 943 312 55 .958 44 50 4 .917 7 1
Opponents 1276 939 288 49 .962 71 60 13 .816 6 0


